
New England Col. (2-8) -vs- Clark University (7-3)
3/14/2026 at Worcester, Mass. (Granger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chas Caron (1-0)
Loss: Christopher Chagnon (0-3)
HBP: Robby Roth
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 89   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
New England Col. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Clark University 1 2 1 2 0 1 X 7 10 1

New England Col. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Cote rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Brady Philibotte dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bobby Trigilio 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Round c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Joost Voogd c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Hernandez 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Dillan Abbate 3b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Charlie Greenberg ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Harold Martinez cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TJ Hicks lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Christopher Chagnon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 4 0 5 3 11

2B: Dillan Abbate (1)
HBP: Brady Philibotte (1)
E: Charlie Greenberg (2); Harold Martinez (1); Christopher Chagnon
(1)

Clark University 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bennett Hewett rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Dom Mariani 3b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Michael Soares dh 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Cole Camara lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Jake O'Donnell lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Hollinrake c 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Cole Miller 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Alfonso Jalil ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
Michael Benway 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Salzillo cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Robby Roth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chas Caron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theodore Allan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 10 6 4 3 9

2B: Bennett Hewett (2); Dom Mariani (1)
3B: Cole Miller (1)
HR: Michael Soares (1)
SB: Dom Mariani (1); Cole Camara (1)
E: Alfonso Jalil (1)

New England Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christopher Chagnon (L, 0-3) 6.0 10 7 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 30 34 12 3 97
Totals 10 7 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 30 34 12 3 97

Clark University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robby Roth 3.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0 10 14 4 3 62
Chas Caron (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 14
Theodore Allan 3.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 4 4 58
Totals 4 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 26 32 10 8 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New England Col. - Top of 1st NEW CLA
Ryan Cote struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0
Brady Philibotte singled up the middle (3-2 KSFBBB). 0 0
Bobby Trigilio popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Jackson Round grounded out to ss (0-2 KFFF). 0 0

Clark University - Bottom of 1st NEW CLA
Bennett Hewett doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 0
Dom Mariani doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Bennett Hewett scored. 0 1
Michael Soares lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
Cole Camara struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 1
Brayden Hollinrake walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Cole Miller struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 1

New England Col. - Top of 2nd NEW CLA
Nick Hernandez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Dillan Abbate walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Nick Hernandez advanced to second. 0 1
Charlie Greenberg reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBFBF); Dillan Abbate out at second 3b to 2b; Nick
Hernandez advanced to third. 0 1
Harold Martinez fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
TJ Hicks reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Charlie Greenberg out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1

Clark University - Bottom of 2nd NEW CLA
Alfonso Jalil reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Michael Benway lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Michael Salzillo flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Bennett Hewett singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Alfonso Jalil advanced to third, scored on a fielding
error by cf, unearned. 0 2
Dom Mariani walked (3-1 BBFBB); Bennett Hewett advanced to second. 0 2
Michael Soares singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Dom Mariani advanced to second; Bennett Hewett
scored, unearned. 0 3
Cole Camara struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 0 3

New England Col. - Top of 3rd NEW CLA
Ryan Cote walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Brady Philibotte hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ryan Cote advanced to second. 0 3
Bobby Trigilio struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBFK). 0 3
Jackson Round popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 3
Nick Hernandez flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3

Clark University - Bottom of 3rd NEW CLA
Brayden Hollinrake singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 3
Brayden Hollinrake advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 0 3
Cole Miller lined out to 3b (1-2 BFFF). 0 3
Alfonso Jalil popped up to ss (0-0). 0 3
Michael Benway reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Brayden Hollinrake scored, unearned. 0 4
Michael Salzillo popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 4

New England Col. - Top of 4th NEW CLA
Chas Caron to p for Robby Roth. 0 4
Dillan Abbate doubled down the rf line (2-2 BKKB). 0 4
Charlie Greenberg flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4



Harold Martinez grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 4
TJ Hicks fouled out to p (0-2 SK). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Clark University - Bottom of 4th NEW CLA
Bennett Hewett lined out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Dom Mariani singled through the left side (0-1 F). 0 4
Dom Mariani stole second. 0 4
Michael Soares homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Dom Mariani scored. 0 6
Cole Camara singled to left field (0-0). 0 6
Brayden Hollinrake flied out to rf (0-0). 0 6
Cole Camara stole second. 0 6
Cole Miller walked (3-2 BKBFBFFB). 0 6
Alfonso Jalil flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6

New England Col. - Top of 5th NEW CLA
Theodore Allan to p for Chas Caron. 0 6
Ryan Cote flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 6
Brady Philibotte reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 6
Bobby Trigilio flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 6
Jackson Round fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 6

Clark University - Bottom of 5th NEW CLA
Michael Benway grounded out to p (0-0). 0 6
Michael Salzillo grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBFF). 0 6
Bennett Hewett doubled to center field (1-2 FBF). 0 6
Dom Mariani flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 6

New England Col. - Top of 6th NEW CLA
Nick Hernandez grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 6
Dillan Abbate singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 6
Charlie Greenberg walked (3-1 FBBBB); Dillan Abbate advanced to second. 0 6
Harold Martinez grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Charlie Greenberg advanced to second; Dillan Abbate
advanced to third. 0 6
TJ Hicks walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 0 6
Ryan Cote fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 6

Clark University - Bottom of 6th NEW CLA
Michael Soares lined out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Jake O'Donnell to lf for Cole Camara. 0 6
Jake O'Donnell grounded out to p (0-0). 0 6
Brayden Hollinrake walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Cole Miller tripled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Brayden Hollinrake scored. 0 7
Alfonso Jalil popped up to ss (0-0). 0 7

New England Col. - Top of 7th NEW CLA
Brady Philibotte struck out looking (3-2 SBKBBFFK). 0 7
Bobby Trigilio grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBF). 0 7
Jackson Round singled to left field (3-2 BSFBFB). 0 7
Joost Voogd to c for Colby Rohr. 0 7
Nick Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Jackson Round out at second 3b to 2b. 0 7

Clark University - Bottom of 7th NEW CLA



 


